
APPLICATION TO CITY COUNCIL 

USE VARIANCE APPLICATION 
i. 

Application# o.:.> ( 4- 0 t9 S ( 
Case # Z-6) 4 ~ (;l \ THE CITY OF GROVEPORT 

City Council Filing Fee: $150.00 
655 Blacklick Street 
Groveport, Ohio 43 125 Make Check Payable to: City of Groveport 

The Zoning Inspector of the City of Groveport, Ohio, has refused to issue a Certificate of Zoning Compliance at the following ::~ddrcss: 

--------------~~----·-·--~-----------·---------·-~------·-·---··-·---

as it is in violation ~(?~<:i)g Code No. __________ ~-- L ., . 

Existing Zoning: 2&.&-_Gili_E__ Existing Usc of Property: --"jfVd\~-.0-~---=-Gc.{tS~ 

Proposed Use of Property: -~~u._.,_ -~-- CO v'v\ F(ll, (t/l (2G~1 ,,{_ 

I ~tppeai to the City Council for a use varrance that will allow me to do the following: 

-- K~~~-=L-~--- ... ?;tj_c_~_ _ __3_auA§2. .. [f:__l() D'T _----.b._()()__~~~-------

__ ·-'rD ___ J\_ \? C, 

Refusal constitutes a hardship because: 

SITE PLAN REQUIREMENTS: 
Applicant shall submit TWENTY (20) folded and collated copies of a survey accurately drawn to scale clearly illustrating the 
following items: 

a. Dimensions and size of existing and proposed lots and casements: 
h. Size and location of existing and proposed development such as buildings, stmctu1·cs, signs, water supply, waste water 

treatment, driveways and parking, etc.: 
c. t•:xisting and proposed use of all parts of land and buildings; and 
d. :\ames, addresses and pa1·cel numbers of all adjoining prope1·ty owners including property owners across the street, as 

shown on the Franklin County tax maps. 
e. Any additional information concerning the subject tract and neighboring tracts as may be required by the Zoning 

Enforcement Officer or City Council in order to determine compliance with and provide enforcement of the Zoning 
Resolution. 

;\l'i'LICANT'S AI·'FJDJ\ VJT: /-· · 

To the I)Gst of my (our) know &!ge, th • above statements and attached a site pian are, in all respects true and accurate descriptrons of 
the ex1st1) if atus and prop sed plane' for the propert 1dent1fied 111 this application. 

~0\ .. -· , _ vltL ~-3 Jil/\J ;}Jh I~ 
~--=~ ;\ppi1cant's 1atur. e (J _' Date 

__ J 0-f\r,_}rJ (c, --l-~rt: (2.0-Jd-
J\pplicant's Printed Name 

If additional space is needed, an addendum may be attached. 



PROPERTY OWNERS LIST 

(List of owners of property within, contiguous to, directly across the street from such proposed development. List 
must be in accordance with the Franklin County Auditor's current tax list and must include all the below 
information. 
The Auditor's website is: www.co.franklin.oh.us/auditor and you will need to look under Geographic Information 
System maps.) 

Parcel Number: _\~1'"'--')5'--. ;__._L_J _0 '_D ·~L·_--=O_l{!---0-/'_()=--C_) _ 

Owner's Name :__.,I)L4A4- -*~~(t_~('__,l,LC./O_,\,___kU_,_~~6=-------------
Adclress: 'tJL/1 tjt-/.\(~L (C ~ ')f 
City & State: ___________ Zip Code ___ _ 

Site Address: _______________ Lot#: ___ _ 

Parcel Number: ---------------------------

Chvner's 1 4 '5 - f'-J D()'Z, ~ (J 3() ·- 00 
~+-~~~-~~~----------

!/-( ________ _ 
___________ Zip Code ___ _ 

Site Address: Lot#: ----------------- -------

' v- L r: L 11 A\ 1 us- - N oo ··z_ -- o J -.z -- o a Mail Address: Name: UO ...., \'---.) \VV ~ 0 ;) ..) 

A.ddress: t:;'/}(p fJtA(j;:--t,{ (~ fL ?-:( 
City & Statd_7 _________ iiJ;codc __ _ 

Parcel Number: ------------------

Site Address: Lot#: --------------------- ------

Mail Address: Name: ------------------------
Adclress: -----------------------
City & State: ____________ Zip Code __ __ 



Mingo, II 
Franklin County Avditor 

PID: 185-000059 
CASSERLY BRIAN P 
385 MAIN ST, GROVEPORT OH 43125 

Owner Name 

Site Address 

Mail Address 

CASSERLY BRIAN P 
CASSERLY JOANNE R 

557 BLACKLICK ST 

BRIAN CASSERLY 
JOANNE CASSERLY 
385 MAIN ST 
GROVE PORT OH 43125 

Tax District 

Description 

MADISON TWP-GROVEPORT CORP. 

BLACKLICK ST 64 

Auditor's Appraised Values 

Taxable 

Land 

Building 

Total 

Building Information 

Rooms 

Bedrooms 

0 

0 

$38 300 

$158,700 

$197,000 

Baths 

Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Half Baths 

Other Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

0 

0 

Transfer Date 

Sale Amount 

Year Built 

Auditor's Map 

Neighborhood 

School Name 

Annual Taxes 

Accessed Acreage 

Land use 

CAUV 

Homestead 

Property Class 

Number of Cards 

Square Feet 

Air Cond. 

Geogr~tphic Information System 

12/20/2011 

$101,000 

1940 

N002 039.00 

07100 

GROVEPORT MADISON LSD 

$5,284.68 

10,502 

0.275 

370 · SMALL SHOP 

$0 

NO 

INDUSTRIAL 

Fireplaces 

Stories 

0 

0 

Disclaimer The informalion on this web site is prepared for the real property Inventory within thiS county Users of th1s data are nolified that the public 
prtmary Information source should be consulted for verification of the mformat1on conta1ned on this site. The county and vendors assume no 
legal responsibilities for the information contained on this site Please not1fy the Franklin County Auditor's Real Estate Division of any 
discrepancies. 



Mingor II 
Franklin Covnty Avditor 

PID: 185-000150 
CLARK RANDALL R 
83 BLACKLICK ST, GROVEPORT OH 

Owner Name CLARK RANDALL R 
CLARK CALIDA L 

43125 

Site Address 

Mail Address 

00000 BLACKLICK ST 

RANDALL CLARK 
9543 WALNUT CREEK PIKE 
GROVEPORT OH 43125 

Tax District 

Description 

MADISON TWP-GROVEPORT CORP. 

BLACKLICK ST 52FT 
ws 83 

Auditor's Appraised Values 

Taxable 

Land 

Building 

Total 

Building Information 

Rooms 

Bedrooms 

0 

0 

$23,000 

$0 

$23,000 

Baths 

Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Half Baths 

Other Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

0 

0 

Geographic: Information System 

Transfer Date 07/03/2006 

Sale Amount $20,000 

Year Built 

Auditor's Map N002 032.00 

Neighborhood 07100 

School Name GROVEPORT MADISON LSD 

Annual Taxes $616.90 

Accessed Acreage 0.220 

Land use 499. COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE 

CAUV $0 

Homestead NO 

Property Class COMMERCIAL 

Number of Cards 

Square Feet 0 Fireplaces 0 

Air Cond. Stories 0 

Disclaimer The information on this web site is prepared for the real property inventory within this county. Users of this data are notified that the pubi•C 
primary information source should be consulted for verification of the information contained on this s1te. The county and vendors assume no 
legal responsibilities for the information contained on this site. Please not1fy the Franklin County Auditor's Real Estate Division of any 
discrepancies. 



E.' Mingor II 
Franklin Count}' Avditor 

PID: 185-000009 
ENTINGH JOHN C TR 
8659 CADET DR, GALLOWAY OH 43119 

:· 
! 

Owner Name 

Site Address 

Mail Address 

ENTINGH JOHN C TR 
ENTINGH KELLY L TR 

548 ELM ST 

CITIMORTGAGE INC 
95 METHODIST HILL DR 
ROCHESTER, NY 14623 

Tax District 

Description 

MADISON TWP-GROVEPORT CORP. 

ELM STOUT 51 

Auditor's Appraised Values 

Taxable 

Land 

Building 

Total 

Building Information 

Rooms 

Bedrooms 

6 

2 

$25,400 

$40,500 

$65,900 

Baths 

Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Half Baths 

Other Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Transfer Date 

Sale Amount 

Year Built 

Auditor's Map 

Neighborhood 

School Name 

Annual Taxes 

Accessed Acreage 

Land use 

CAUV 

Homestead 

Property Class 

Number of Cards 

Square Feet 

Air Cond. 

Geographic Information Sy:;tem 

05/29/2009 

$0 

1920 

N002 051.00 

07100 

GROVEPORT MADISON LSD 

$1,478.56 

0.270 

510 ·ONE-FAMILY DWELLING 

$0 

NO 

RESIDENTIAL 

1,112 

CENTRAL 

Fireplaces 

Stories 1.0 

Disclaimer Tho information on this web site is prepared for the real property rnventory wrthin this county. Users of this data are notified that the publrc 
primary rnformat1on source should be consulted for verification of the information contained on this site. The county and vendors assume no 
legal responsibilities for the Information contained on this srte Please notrfy the Franklin County Auditor's Real Estate D1v1sron of any 
discrepancies. 



E. Mingo, II 
Franklin County Auditor 

PID: 185-000101 
FARLEY GWEN M 

Owner Name 

Site Address 

Mail Address 

--------

FARLEY GWEN M 

185 WALNUT 

GWEN FARLEY 
185 WALNUT ST 
GROVEPORT OH 

ST 

43125 

Tax District 

Description 

MADISON TWP-GROVEPORT CORP. 

WALNUT ST ARNOLDS 3 

Auditor's Appraised Values 

Taxable 

Land 

Building 

Total 

Building Information 

Rooms 

Bedrooms 

$27,200 

$76,600 

$103,800 

Baths 

Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Half Baths 

i 
i 

Other Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

1 

0 

Transfer Date 

Sale Amount 

Year Built 

Auditor's Map 

Neighborhood 

School Name 

Annual Taxes 

Accessed Acreage 

Land use 

CAUV 

Homestead 

Property Class 

Number of Cards 

Square Feet 

Air Cond. 

Geographic Information Sy:;tem 

01/03/1984 

$0 

1912 

N002 052.00 

07100 

GROVEPorn MADISON LSD 

$1,719.18 

0.270 

510- ONE-FAMILY DWELLING 

$0 

YES 

RESIDENTIAL 

1,576 

CENTRAL 

Fireplaces 

Stories 

0 

2.0 

Disclaimer The Information on thts web site IS prepared for the real property inventory within thts county. Users of this data are notified that the publtc 
pnmary information source should be consulted for verification of the tnformation contained on thts site. The county and vendors assume no 
legal responsibilities for the information contained on this site. Please notify the Franklin County Auditor's Real Estate Divtsion of any 
discrepancies. 



Mingo, II 
Frcmklin County 4vditor 

PID: 185-000127 
FLOWERS DAVID A 

Owner Name 

Site Address 

Mail Address 

Tax District 

Description 

i 

1;: 

FLOWERS DAVID A 

00000 BLACKLICK ST 

DAVID A FLOWERS 
54 7 BLACKLICK ST 
GROVEPORT OH 43125 

MADISON TWP-GROVEPORT CORP. 

BLACKLICK ST W 1/2 
OUT 65 

Auditor's Appraised Values 

Taxable Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Land 

Building 

Total 

Building Information 

Rooms 

Bedrooms 

0 

0 

$12,600 

$0 

$12 600 

Baths 

Half Baths 

Other Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

0 

0 

Transfer Date 

Sale Amount 

Year Built 

Auditor's Map 

Neighborhood 

School Name 

Annual Taxes 

Accessed Acreage 

Land use 

CAUV 

Homestead 

Property Class 

Number of Cards 

Square Feet 

Air Cond. 

Geographic Information Sy:.;tem 

08/12/1994 

$0 

N002 041.00 

07100 

GROVEPORT MADISON LSD 

$282.64 

0 

0.135 

510- ONE-FAMILY DWELLING 

$0 

NO 

RESIDENTIAL 

Fireplaces 

Stories 

0 

0 

Disclaimer The information on this web site is prepared for the real property inventory within this county. Users of this data are notified that the publ1c 
primary mformation source should be consulted for verification of the information contained on this site. The county and vendors assume no 
legal responsibilities for the informat1on contained on th1s site. Please notify the Franklin County Auditor's Real Estate Division of any 
discrepancies. 



E., Mingor II 
Franklin County Avditor 

PID: 185-000001 
HUBER MICHAELS 
528 ELM ST, GROVEPORT OH 43125 

Owner Name 

Site Address 

Mail Address 

I 

HUBER MICHAEL S 

528 ELM ST 

FIFTH THIRD BANK 
DFW4-2 
1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY 
WESTLAKE,TX 76262 

Tax District 

Description 

MADISON TWP-GROVEPORT CORP. 

528 ELM ST 
OUT LOT 49 

Auditor's Appraised Values 

Taxable 

Land 

Building 

Total 

Building Information 

Rooms 

Bedrooms 

6 

$25,400 

$70,900 

$96,300 

Baths 

Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Half Baths 

Other Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

2 

0 

Transfer Date 

Sale Amount 

Year Built 

Auditor's Map 

Neighborhood 

School Name 

Annual Taxes 

Accessed Acreage 

Landuse 

CAUV 

Homestead 

Property Class 

Number of Cards 

Square Feet 

Air Cond. 

Geogra.phic Information System 

08/29/2006 

$114,000 

OLD 

N002 049.00 

07100 

GROVEPORT MADISON LSD 

$2,100.44 

0.270 

510 ·ONE-FAMILY DWELLING 

$0 

NO 

RESIDENTIAL 

1,568 

CENTRAL 

Fireplaces 

Stories 

0 

2.0 

Disclaimer The information on this web site is prepared for the real property inventory w1thin this county. Users of th1s data are notified that the pub:1c 
primary 1nformation source should be consulted for verification of the Information contained on this site. The county and vendors assume no 
legal responsibilities for the information conta'1ned on th1s s1te. Please no\1fy the Franklin County Auddor's Real Estate Div1s1on of any 
d1screpanc1es 



Mingor II 
Franklin County Auditor 

PID: 185-000043 
SCOTT DOUGLASS 
538 ELM ST, GROVEPORT OH 43125-1213 

I 

Owner Name 

Site Address 

Mail Address 

SCOTT DOUGLASS 

538-540 ELM ST 

DOUGLAS S SCOTT 
538 ELM ST 
GROVEPORT OH 43125 

Tax District 

Description 

MADISON TWP-GROVEPORT CORP. 

ELM ST LOT 50 

Auditor's Appraised Values 

Taxable 

Land 

Building 

Total 

Building Information 

Rooms 12 

Bedrooms 6 

$25,400 

$122,000 

$14 7,400 

Baths 

Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Half Baths 

Other Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

2 

2 

Transfer Date 

Sale Amount 

Year Built 

Auditor's Map 

Neighborhood 

School Name 

Annual Taxes 

Accessed Acreage 

Landuse 

CAUV 

Homestead 

Property Class 

Number of Cards 

Square Feet 

Air Cond. 

Geographic Information Sy~tem 

06/25/1992 

$105.900 

1967 

N002 050.00 

07100 

GROVEPOIU MADISON LSD 

$3,260.48 

0.270 

520- TWO-FAMILY DWELLING 

$0 

NO 

RESIDENTIAL 

1,944 

CENTRAL 

Fireplaces 

Stories 1.0 

Disclaimer ThG Information on this web site is prepared for the real proper1y inventory W1tl1in this county. Users of th1s data are notified that the publ:c 
primary information source should be consulted for verification of the information contained on this site. The county and vendors assume no 
legal responsibilities for the information contained on this site. Please notify the Franklin County Auditor's Real Estate Division of any 
discrepancies 



Mingo, II 
Franklin County Auditor 

PID: 185·000265 
SMITH JAMES M 
546 BLACKLICK ST, GROVEPORT OH 

Owner Name 

Site Address 

Mail Address 

i 

iH 

SMITH JAMES M 

546 BLACKLICK 

JAMES M SMITH 
5 BROOK TER 

43125 

ST 

ASHEVILLE NC 28805 

Tax District 

Description 

MADISON TWP-GROVEPORT CORP. 

546 BLACKLICK ST 
LOT 81 

Auditor's Appraised Values 

Taxable 

Land 

Building 

Total 

Building Information 

Rooms 0 

Bedrooms 0 

$36,600 

$70,600 

$107,200 

Baths 

Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Half Baths 

Other Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

0 

0 

Transfer Date 

Sale Amount 

Year Built 

Auditor's Map 

Neighborhood 

School Name 

Annual Taxes 

Accessed Acreage 

Land use 

CAUV 

Homestead 

Property Class 

Number of Cards 

Square Feet 

Air Cond. 

Geogra.phic Information System 

0111512002 

$152,500 

1930 

N002 030.00 

07100 

GROVEPORT MADISON LSD 

$2,875.32 

0 263 

499 ·COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE 

$0 

3,600 

NO 

COMMERCIAL 

Fireplaces 

Stories 

0 

0 

Disclaimer The informat1on on this web site is prepared for the real property inventory w1thin this county. Users of this data are notified that the publ1c 
pnmary information source should be consulted for venficat1on of the information contained on this site. The county and vendors assume no 
legal responsibilities for the information contained on this site. Please notify the Franklin County Auditor's Real Estate Division of any 
discrepancies. 



Mingo, II 
Franklin County Auditor 

PID: 185-000185 
WHITETAMMYS&TROYJ 
565 BLACKLICK ST, GROVEPORT OH 43125-1203 

Owner Name 

Site Address 

Mail Address 

Tax District 

Description 

l;o 

WHITE TAMMY S & TROY J 

565 BLAC"LICK ST 

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC 
1 CORELOGIC DR 
WESTLAKE, TX 76262 

MADISON TWP-GROVEPORT CORP. 

BLACK LICK ST 41.66 
FT W S OUT 63 

Auditor's Appraised Values 

Taxable Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Land 

Building 

Total 

Building Information 

Rooms 

Bedrooms 

6 

3 

$16,900 

$77' 100 

$94,000 

Baths 

Half Baths 

Other Exempt 

$0 

$0 

$0 

2 

0 

Geographic Information System 

Transfer Date 10/19/1998 

Sale Amount $86,000 

Year Built 1920 

Auditor's Map N002 038.00 

Neighborhood 07100 

School Name Gf,OVEPORT MADISON LSD 

Annual Taxes $2.050.62 

Accessed Acreage 0.180 

Landuse 510- ONE-FAMILY DWELLING 

CAUV $0 

Homestead NO 

Property Class RESIDENTIAL 

Number of Cards 

Square Feet 1,264 Fireplaces 0 

Air Cond. NONE Stories 2.0 

Disclaimer Tl1e rnformatron on thrs web site is prepared for the real property inventory withrn this county. Users of this data are notifred that the publrc 
pnmary information source should be consulted for verification of the information contarned on this site. The county and vendors assume no 
legal responsrbrlities for the information contained on this site. Please notify the Franklrn County Auditor's Real Estate Divrsron of any 
drscrepancres. 


